STETSON
UNIVERSITY

Graduate Business Academic Calendar

(MAcc and MBA Programs)

Fall 2025 - Spring 2026
Calendar and Schedule Subject to Change

Fall 2025

Registration for Fall 2025 Begins

Last Day to Enroll in a Monthly Payment Plan

Last Day to Submit Fall Guild Sponsorship Letters to Grad Business Office
Deadline to Apply for December Degree Conferral without Late Fee
Registration for Spring 2026 Begins

Degree Conferral Date (No Fall Commencement Ceremony)

August 21 - December 11
Monday, March 31

Friday, August 15

Friday, August 15

Friday, September 19

Monday, October 20
Thursday, December 18

FallA

Last Day to ADD an A-term Course

Classes Begin

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses without Financial Penalty
(if registered in only Aterm or in both A and B terms)

Last Day to DROP an A-term Course without financial penalty

Roster Verification Due for A-term Courses

Labor Day (University Holiday)

Last Day to DROP an A-term Course without a Grade of X

Last Day to LATE DROP an A-term Course (Grade of X)

Last Day to Withdraw from All Courses (A and B terms)

Classes End

Final Grades Due

FallB

August 21 - October 15
Wednesday, August 20
Thursday, August 21
Thursday, August 21

Thursday, August 28

Thursday, August 28

Monday, September 1
Thursday, September 18
Wednesday, October 1
Wednesday, October 1
Wednesday, October 15
Monday, October 20 (10:00 am)

October 16 - December 11

Last Day to ADD a B-term Course

Classes Begin

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses without Financial Penalty
(if registered only for B-term)

Last Day to DROP a B-term Course without financial penalty

Roster Verification Due for B-term Courses

Veterans Day (University Holiday)

Last Day to DROP a B-term Course without a Grade of X

Last Day to LATE DROP a B-term Course (Grade of X)

Last Day to Withdraw from All Courses (if registered only for B-term)

Thanksgiving Day (University Holiday)

Classes End
Final Grades Due

Wednesday, October 15
Thursday, October 16
Thursday, October 16

Thursday, October 23

Thursday, October 23

Tuesday, November 11

Thursday, November 13
Wednesday, November 26
Wednesday, November 26
Wednesday, November 26-

Friday, November 28

Thursday, December 11

Tuesday, December 16 (10:00 am)
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STETSON
UNIVERSITY

Graduate Business Academic Calendar

(MAcc and MBA Programs)

Fall 2025 - Spring 2026
Calendar and Schedule Subject to Change

Spring 2026 January 12 - May 3

Registration for Spring 2026 Begins

Last Day to Submit Spring Guild Sponsorship Letters to Grad Business Office

Last Day to Enroll in a Monthly Payment Plan

Registration for Summer 2026 Begins

Deadline to Apply for May Degree Conferral without Late Fee

School of Business Administration Graduate and Undergraduate and
School of Music Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony

Degree Conferral Date

Monday, October 20, 2025
Friday, January 9
Wednesday, January 15
Monday, February 23
Friday, February 27

Friday, May 8

Saturday, May 9

January 12 - March 8

Last Day to ADD an A-term Course
Classes Begin

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses without Financial Penalty

(if registered in only A term or in both A and B terms)
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Holiday)
Last Day to DROP an A-term Course without financial penalty
Roster Verification Due for A-term Courses
Last Day to DROP an A-term Course without a Grade of X
Last Day to LATE DROP an A-term Course (Grade of X)
Last Day to Withdraw from All Courses (A and B terms)
Classes End
Final Grades Due

Friday, January 9
Monday, January 12
Monday, January 12

Monday, January 19
Tuesday, January 20
Wednesday, January 21
Monday, February 9

Friday, April 17

Friday, April 17

Sunday, March 8

Friday, March 13 (10:00 am)

Spring B March9 - May 3

Last Day to ADD a B-term Course
Classes Begin

Last Day to WITHDRAW from All Courses without Financial Penalty

(if registered only for B-term)
Last Day to DROP a B-term Course without financial penalty
Roster Verification Due for B-term Courses
Good Friday (University Holiday)
Last Day to DROP a B-term Course without a Grade of X
Registration for Fall 2026 Begins
Last Day to LATE DROP a B-term Course (Grade of X)

Last Day to Withdraw from All Courses (if registered only for B-term)

Classes End
Final Grades Due (Graduating Students)
Final Grades Due (Non-Graduating Students)

Friday, March 6
Monday, March 9
Monday, March 9

Monday, March 16

Monday, March 16

Friday, April 3

Monday, April 6

Monday, April 6

Friday, April 17

Friday, April 17

Sunday, May 3

Wednesday, May 6 (10:00 am)
Friday, May 8 (10:00 am)
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